N0300010647	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	100023336551
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/30/0301041029 **70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 03 DEC 10 PH 1:47 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	403A-58482

\checkmark

۲

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>MINISTERIO EVAngelistico</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) UNA MUJER AGRADECIDA DE λTO TNC

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Evangelista Nelida Soto</u> berena Name (Printed or typed) 5457 10th Ave Address Ft. Myers F1, 33907 City, State & Zip (239) 826-0179 Davtime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 3, 2003

NELIDA SOTO GERENA 5457 10TH AVENUE FT. MYERS, FL 33907

SUBJECT: A GREAT FUL WOMAN OF GOD EVANGELISTIC MINISTRY, INC. Ref. Number: W03000031326

We have received your document for A GREAT FUL WOMAN OF GOD EVANGELISTIC MINISTRY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

In the heading of the articles do not list the W0300031326 in your articles that is just a reject number.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

1

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 403A00058482

03 DEC 10 PH 12: 35

RECEIVED

and the second secon

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED

Certificate Of Incorporation Of A Grateful Woman Of God Ministries, Inc. O3 DEC 10 PM 1: 47 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

I the undersigned, being an adult, and being of sound mind and enjoying all my civil rights, with the purpose of establishing a non-profit corporation, my intent is to establish and construct this corporation conforming to instructions of the FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE, Division of Corporations

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Incorporation shall be: A GRATEFUL WOMAN OF GOD, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 5457 10th Avenue, Fort Myers, Florida 33907.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- a. To work in the rural communities, and in developing countries to obtain their spiritual growth according to the Holy Scriptures.
- b. To cooperate with penal institutions, hospitals, and rehabilitation centers when called upon to do so.
- c. To hold crusades whose purpose will be to bless people.
- d. .

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: The President:

As Primary Executive, I, Nelida Soto Gerena, the Founder and President of this ministry and corporation, after the Lord, I shall be the maximum authority, who shall establish the rule of conduct, and will determine and execute everything related with the function of this organization. I, as president and founder shall be the primary executive of this board and the executive official member of all departments and committees. I, as president and Primary Executive shall be responsible to personally or by way of the secretary convoke an official reunion, and shall be responsible to assure that the Constitution of this ministry and it's rules are followed. As president I shall preside over all the reunions. As for the official directors, they will be recognized only if they are an active member of a protestant evangelical church that professes biblical repentance of their sins and that have accepted and confessed Jesus Christ as their only Savior, being baptized in water and living a Holy Life according to the Holy Scriptures, that they believe in the Trinity, ONE

The amount of time that the officials will serve: Voluntary Retirement: Any official that voluntarily wants to retire from being an Official Board Member, may do so, in writing, stating the reason why they no longer wish to serve.

Expulsion or Suspension: May be found necessary when an official is in conflict with the principles or rules of the constitution of A GRATEFUL WOMAN OF GOD MINSTRIES, INC. Expulsion may be necessary if there is a misappropriation of funds, and if there are moral or religious violations.

The manner in which they will be elected are as follows: having filled all the requirements above, the person must then be accepted by all the directors of the committee which includes myself as president.

In the event that the ministry were to be dissolved, all properties which are to belong to the organization and not to the officials, are to be donated to a non-profit born-again Christian Organization.

INITIAL REGESTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE VI The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Evangelist Nelida Soto Gerena 5457 10th Ave. Fort Myers, FL. 33907 (239) 826-0179

INCORPORATOR ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Evangelist Nelida Soto Gerena 5457 10th Ave. Fort Myers, FL. 33907 (239) 826-0179

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator

<u>12-08-03</u> Date <u>12-08-03</u>

GOD manifested in three persons and who are in good standing in their home church and have a letter of reference or recommendation from their pastor.

The Vice President:

Secondary Executive. Shall be responsible to assure that the Constitution of this ministry and it's rule are followed.

The Secretary:

Shall be efficient in the carrying out of his/her duties. Shall record the minutes of all reunions, and shall read the minutes as part of the agenda in the next reunion. These minutes shall be typed. The secretary shall be responsible for calling together a reunion by letter or telephone.

The Treasurer

Shall be someone qualified to manage the finances of the ministry and be responsible for the funds of this ministry, which he /she will deposit in a bank account in the mane of this organization/ministry. All checks written on behalf of the ministry will be signed by the treasurer and the president. The Treasurer shall be responsible to consult a financial consultant

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

PRESIDENT: Evangelist Nelida Soto Gerena 5457 10th Ave. Fort Myers, FL. 33907 (239) 826-0179

VICE PRESIDENT: Angel Soto Garcia 5455 10TH Ave. Fort Myers, FL. 33907 (239) 275-5602

SECRETARY: Maria Molina 3736 Central Ave. Fort Myers, FL. 33901 (239) 275-8263

TREASURER: Awilda Soto 5455 10th Ave. Fort Myers, FL .(239) 278-5806 FILED 03 DEC 10 PM 1: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORID